

S.C. No. 89 of 2024 (POCSO)

Order Dated 23.12.2024

Accused are produced from JC and virtually seen.
Ld. P.P in-charge is present.
No report received.
PO has retired from service.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 09.01.2025 for production and IO's report.

Dict. & Correct. By me

i/c A.S.J.
ADJ 2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge, Mal, Jalpaiguri
ADJ 2nd Court, Jalpaiguri