

**S.C. No. 89 of 2024 (POCSO)**

**Order Dated 18.01.2025**

The case record is put up today on the basis of put up petition.  
Ld. Advocate for the accused filed bail application.  
Ld. P.P in-charge is present. Copy served.  
Fix 20.01.2025 for hearing of bail application.  
Complainant be informed to be present on the date of hearing.

Dict. & Correct. By me

i/c A.S.J.

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri