

S.C. No. 89 of 2024 (POCSO)
Mal PS Case No. 647/24 dated 08.11.2024
u/s 4 (2)/17/12 of POCSO Act

Order Dated 26.03.2025

Accused Regina Oraon is virtually produced from JC.
Today is fixed for hearing of bail application of accused.

Ld. PP In charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The bail application is taken up for consideration.

Heard both side.

Perused the relevant materials from the case record. Considered.

It is found on perusal of record that the principal accused in this case is already in custody.

Considering the period of detention, medical report and other relevant materials on record and also considering the submission of both side , I find justification in releasing the accused on interim bail.

Hence, the accused Regina Oraon may find an interim bail of Rs. 5,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2500/- each, subject to satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri, with further condition that the accused shall not threat or induce the witnesses/victim/victim's family in this case, in any manner.

To (23.04.2025) for appearance if on bail and copy.

A copy of this order be communicated to the Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri for his information and necessary action.

Dict. & Correct. By me
Sd/-
A.S.J.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri