

**S.C. No. 89 of 2024 (POCSO)**  
**Mal PS Case No. 647/24 dated 08.11.2024**  
**u/s 4 (2)/17/12 of POCSO Act**

**Order Dated 23.04.2025**

Accused Regina Oraon is physically present.  
Accused Salim Islam is virtually produced from JC.  
Ld. PP In charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.  
Copy supplied to accused.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 05.05.2025 for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO  
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.